
Worshipping @ Grace 
Sunday, September 14, 2025 

Welcome to Grace – whether in person or online. We are glad you are 
worshipping the Lord with us today! 

 

This Week @ Grace 
 

Sunday - Communion 
9:00am Sunday School 
10:30am Worship Service in-person and online via 

Facebook & You Tube 
12:30pm Fusion Shift Lunch Meeting (Fellowship Hall) 
6:00pm Fusion (Youth) 
6:00pm Financial Peace Class (Annex) 
Monday 
9:30am Ladies’ Bible Study (Fellowship Hall) 
Tuesday 
3:00pm Fusion Murmur (Youth) 
7:00pm Ladies’ Bible Study (Pausley’s) 
Wednesday 
6:40pm Awana 
6:45pm Man Up (Man Cave) 
7:00pm Ladies’ Bible Study (Fellowship Hall) 
7:00pm Prayer Group (Heritage Room) 
Friday – Sunday 
Women’s Retreat @ Scioto Hills 
 

 

 

80th Church Anniversary Celebration 
Sunday, October 5 

8:30am – Continental Breakfast 
9:00am – Grace through the Decades 

10:30am – Worship Service Celebrating God’s Faithfulness 
 

Fall Fest 
Sunday, October 5 - 5:00-8:00pm 

Baptism Service, Food & Fellowship 

• Hot Dogs & French Fries Provided 

• Blue Bus Coffee Truck & Crazy Bird Kitchen Food Truck on-site 

• You may also bring your own food & beverage 

• Please bring your own chairs and/or blankets 
Location: Lavy Farm – 400 S. Alcony-Conover Road, Troy 

Rain Date will be October 12 

 

Upcoming Events 
Women’s Retreat at Scioto Hills – September 19-21 

Missions Conference – October 11 & 12 
Quarterly & 2026 Budget Meeting – October 26 

OCC Shoebox Collection Week – November 17-24 
Harvest Sunday – November 23 

 

Pizza with the Pastors 
Sunday, September 21 – after morning worship 

This is for anyone new to Grace. Please sign up at the Info Center. 
 

Baptism Service 
Sunday, October 5 @ Lavy Farm Pond 

Contact a Pastor if you are interested in being baptized. 
 

Fall Sunday School Electives (Adults & Teens) 
Discipling for Everyone: Helping Others Look More Like Jesus 

• Pastor Jeff Kliewer; Heritage Room 
Historical Theology: The Development of the Church’s Teaching 
Throughout the Centuries 

• Pastor Luke Brittan; Fellowship Hall 
Parenting: God’s Purpose for the Family 

• Jared Mitchell; Man Cave 
Apologetics: How do Archeological Discoveries Prove the Bible to be 
True? 

• Joe & Lisa Snaufer; Youth Room 
 

Trunk or Treat (Inside) 
Friday, October 24 – 5:15-7:15pm 

A community outreach with costumed fun and candy! 
Watch for more details and opportunities to help with this event. 

 

Grace Church App 
Download our app to stay up to date on what's happening at Grace. 

Download Church Center and select Grace Baptist Troy today! 
 

Stewardship Update 
(monthly need is $59,786) 

August General Fund Giving - $58,432 
YTD General Fund Giving - $531,289 

  



Vision Sunday 
Pastor Chuck Pausley, Pastor Jeff Kliewer, Pastor Luke Brittan 
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Pastor/Elder/Staff Contact Information 
Chuck Pausley, Lead Pastor – cpausley@findinggrace.net 

Jeff Kliewer, Associate Pastor – jkliewer@findinggrace.net 
Luke Brittan, Youth Pastor – lbrittan@findinggrace.net 

Justin Coby, Elder Chair – jc.justincoby@gmail.com 
Emily Pausley, Children’s Ministry Coordinator – epausley@findinggrace.net 

Sharon Vest, Church Secretary – secretarygbc@findinggrace.net 
Beth Garrett, Office Manager – bgarrett@findinggrace.net 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Grace Baptist Church 
1400 North Market Street, Troy, OH 45373-9765 

937-339-2019; www.findinggrace.net 
Facebook.com/GraceTroyOhio; YouTube.com/@findinggrace365 
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